
EPIN:
Bid Title:
Bid Opening Date:
Procurement Analyst:

148,785.00$                             
155,987.00$                             
177,681.66$                             

Empire Electronics Inc
Botach Inc
Thomas J Morris III
Finesse Creations Inc

9,093.24$                                 
118,950.00$                             
122,518.50$                             
133,120.00$                             

148,616.00$                             
142,350.00$                             Maxa Beam Searchlights, Inc. Maxavision Technologies

Vendor Name

NYC Department of Citywide Administrative Services
Office of Citywide Procurement

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY – SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION

85723B0074
Night Vision Binoculars & Mounts - NYPD 
6/1/2023
Brian Lee

135,270.46$                             

ESO Consultants LLC
Night Fighter Tactical Incorporated
Govsmart Inc
Industrial Strength Industries LLC
Limited Enterprise Inc

CLASS 1 Response

D J Plumbing Supply Co Inc 183,690.00$                             
Salsa Professional Apparel LLC 184,541.50$                             


