NYC Department of Citywide Administrative Services Office of Citywide Procurement			
EPIN:	85723B0074		
Bid Title:	Night Vision Binoculars & Mounts - NYPD		
Bid Opening Date:	6/1/2023		
Procurement Analyst:	Brian Lee		
FOR INFORM	ATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY – SUBJ	E <mark>CT TO V</mark>	/ERIFICATION
Vendor Name			CLASS 1 Response
ESO Consultants LLC		\$	9,093.24
Night Fighter Tactical Incorporated		\$	118,950.00
Govsmart Inc		\$	122,518.50
Industrial Strength Industries LLC		\$	133,120.00
Limited Enterprise Inc		\$	135,270.46
Maxa Beam Searchlights, Inc. Maxavision Technologies		\$	142,350.00
Empire Electronics Inc		\$	148,616.00
Botach Inc		\$	148,785.00
Thomas J Morris III		\$	155,987.00
Finesse Creations Inc		\$	177,681.66
D J Plumbing Supply Co Inc		\$	183,690.00
Salsa Professional Apparel LLC		\$	184,541.50
		•	